
Calvary (6-4) -vs- Hesston College (4-19)
01/21/26 at Hesston, Kan.

 
 

 
 
Calvary 59

Hesston College 50

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Hesston, Kan.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Calvary 7 18 16 18 59
Hesston College 9 8 15 18 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 N'Ascent Robinson * 35 6-12 3-5 4-4 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 3 19
1 Taylor Hunter * 33 4-11 2-6 3-3 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 3 13
12 Tyonna Garcia * 36 4-10 0-1 3-5 2-8 10 1 0 3 3 1 11
3 Ruthie Dougherty * 33 2-8 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 1 6
10 Reagan Daly * 34 2-9 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
0 Maiya Reed 31 2-6 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 1 5
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 20-56 8-22 11-14 3-30 33 11 10 7 3 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 8-22   36.4 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 59
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
09:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brooke Bettis * 33 5-15 3-10 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 0 13
21 Akiva Brown * 31 5-16 0-0 2-6 6-9 15 4 3 1 0 0 12
14 Anna McIntire * 27 3-5 0-0 4-6 5-8 13 3 2 2 0 1 10
3 Krysten Carter * 23 4-7 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 1 2 1 0 1 9
22 Sarah Beltran * 32 1-11 1-9 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 3
4 Gresa Arapi 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Halli Starks 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hanah DeBelle 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Emma Pfannenstiel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenna Avery 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
10 Shelby Hunt 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Tatum Suderman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-65 5-27 7-14 17-35 52 14 11 13 0 3 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-20   15.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 19-65   29.2 % 5-27   18.5 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 5 1st-04:18



1st Box Score
Calvary 7

Hesston College 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 N'Ascent Robinson 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Taylor Hunter 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Tyonna Garcia 9 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
3 Ruthie Dougherty 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
10 Reagan Daly 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maiya Reed 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-16 1-7 0-1 1-9 10 2 1 2 1 2 7
18.8 % 14.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brooke Bettis 6 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Akiva Brown 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Anna McIntire 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
3 Krysten Carter 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sarah Beltran 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Gresa Arapi 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Halli Starks 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hanah DeBelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emma Pfannenstiel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenna Avery 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shelby Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tatum Suderman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-20 2-11 1-2 8-12 20 3 2 3 0 1 9
15.0 % 18.2 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Calvary 18

Hesston College 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 N'Ascent Robinson 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Taylor Hunter 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5
12 Tyonna Garcia 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
3 Ruthie Dougherty 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Reagan Daly 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Maiya Reed 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-5 5-5 0-11 11 1 2 1 1 2 18
37.5 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brooke Bettis 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Akiva Brown 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Anna McIntire 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
3 Krysten Carter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sarah Beltran 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Gresa Arapi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Halli Starks 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hanah DeBelle 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emma Pfannenstiel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenna Avery 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Shelby Hunt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tatum Suderman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 1-6 1-2 1-10 11 3 3 3 0 0 8
20.0 % 16.7 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Calvary 16

Hesston College 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 N'Ascent Robinson 10 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 10
1 Taylor Hunter 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tyonna Garcia 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 5
3 Ruthie Dougherty 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
10 Reagan Daly 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maiya Reed 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-11 2-4 4-6 1-6 7 2 3 2 1 2 16
45.5 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brooke Bettis 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
21 Akiva Brown 8 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 6
14 Anna McIntire 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Krysten Carter 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Sarah Beltran 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Gresa Arapi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Halli Starks 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hanah DeBelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emma Pfannenstiel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenna Avery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shelby Hunt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Tatum Suderman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-4 0-2 2-7 9 5 4 3 0 1 15
46.7 % 25.0 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Calvary 18

Hesston College 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 N'Ascent Robinson 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 3
1 Taylor Hunter 8 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5
12 Tyonna Garcia 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Ruthie Dougherty 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Reagan Daly 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

Maiya Reed 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 4-6 2-2 1-4 5 6 4 2 0 3 18
46.2 % 66.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Brooke Bettis 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Akiva Brown 6 0-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Anna McIntire 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Krysten Carter 6 4-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
22 Sarah Beltran 8 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Gresa Arapi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Halli Starks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hanah DeBelle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Emma Pfannenstiel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenna Avery 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Shelby Hunt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Tatum Suderman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-6 5-8 6-6 12 3 2 4 0 1 18
40.0 % 16.7 % 62.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
09:53 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAYLOR 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA

09:28 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KRYSTEN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 09:01

08:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,AKIVA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:03
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,TYONNA(in the paint) 07:53 2-3 H 1

07:53 FOUL  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
MISS FT by GARCIA,TYONNA 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA
07:30 MISS JUMPER by BETTIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KRYSTEN
07:07 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KRYSTEN
06:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ANNA
FOUL  by GARCIA,TYONNA 06:35

06:35 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
06:35 MISS FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
SUB IN by REED,MAIYA 06:35
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by DEBELLE,HANAH
06:35 SUB IN by ARAPI,GRESA
06:35 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN
06:35 SUB OUT by BETTIS,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BELTRAN,SARAH

06:09 MISS 3PTR by ARAPI,GRESA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

06:05 MISS JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

05:58 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE(in the paint) 05:49 4-4

05:31 MISS LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA

05:28 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
04:56 MISS LAYUP by BELTRAN,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,TYONNA 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAPI,GRESA
04:18 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARAPI,GRESA

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AKIVA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:11
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:11



SUB OUT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 04:11
04:11 SUB IN by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
04:11 SUB IN by STARKS,HALLI
04:11 SUB IN by AVERY,JENNA
04:11 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,SARAH
04:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA
04:11 SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by DALY,REAGAN 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by STARKS,HALLI

03:41 MISS JUMPER by STARKS,HALLI
BLOCK  by GARCIA,TYONNA 03:41
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 03:25 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 03:03
SUB OUT by GARCIA,TYONNA 03:03

02:55 MISS 3PTR by AVERY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBELLE,HANAH
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:29
SUB IN by GARCIA,TYONNA 02:29
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by BELTRAN,SARAH
02:29 SUB IN by CARTER,KRYSTEN
02:29 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIVA
02:29 SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ANNA
02:29 SUB IN by BETTIS,BROOKE
02:29 SUB OUT by DEBELLE,HANAH
02:29 SUB OUT by ARAPI,GRESA
02:29 SUB OUT by AVERY,JENNA
02:29 SUB OUT by STARKS,HALLI
02:29 SUB OUT by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
02:07 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA
01:57 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REED,MAIYA 01:43
REBOUND OFF by REED,MAIYA --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 01:38

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 FOUL  by CARTER,KRYSTEN

MISS 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,BROOKE

01:03 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KRYSTEN

00:54 TURNOVER  by BELTRAN,SARAH
STEAL  by GARCIA,TYONNA 00:53
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,TYONNA 00:50

00:49 STEAL  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
00:33 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KRYSTEN
00:28 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA
00:26 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIVA

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 00:26
SUB OUT by DALY,REAGAN 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by ARAPI,GRESA
00:26 SUB IN by AVERY,JENNA
00:26 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN
00:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 00:14



-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,BROOKE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
SUB IN by REED,MAIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by DALY,REAGAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by AVERY,JENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KRYSTEN

09:41 MISS JUMPER by BETTIS,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --

09:21 FOUL  by AVERY,JENNA
GOOD FT by GARCIA,TYONNA 09:21 8-9 H 1
GOOD FT by GARCIA,TYONNA 09:21 9-9

09:21 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIVA
09:21 SUB IN by DEBELLE,HANAH
09:21 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN
09:21 SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
09:04 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:49 11-9 V 2

08:44 TURNOVER  by AVERY,JENNA
STEAL  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 08:42 13-9 V 4

08:31 MISS 3PTR by AVERY,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --

08:12 FOUL  by BELTRAN,SARAH
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:12 14-9 V 5
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:12 15-9 V 6
SUB IN by DALY,REAGAN 08:12
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by STARKS,HALLI
08:12 SUB IN by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
08:12 SUB OUT by AVERY,JENNA
08:12 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,SARAH
07:58 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

REBOUND DEF by DALY,REAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,TYONNA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,BROOKE
07:24 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA

BLOCK  by GARCIA,TYONNA 07:24
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
MISS 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
06:46 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA

REBOUND DEF by REED,MAIYA --
MISS LAYUP by REED,MAIYA 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STARKS,HALLI
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by SUDERMAN,TATUM
06:18 SUB IN by BELTRAN,SARAH
06:18 SUB OUT by DEBELLE,HANAH
06:18 SUB OUT by BETTIS,BROOKE
06:09 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DALY,REAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by REED,MAIYA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA



05:22 MISS JUMPER by STARKS,HALLI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
04:49 MISS 3PTR by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:43
SUB OUT by REED,MAIYA 04:43

04:39 MISS 3PTR by DEBELLE,HANAH
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN(in the paint) 04:25 17-9 V 8

03:59 MISS JUMPER by STARKS,HALLI
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
GOOD 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 03:41 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by HUNTER,TAYLOR --

03:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:25 SUB IN by BETTIS,BROOKE
03:25 SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ANNA
03:25 SUB IN by CARTER,KRYSTEN
03:25 SUB OUT by STARKS,HALLI
03:25 SUB OUT by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
03:25 SUB OUT by SUDERMAN,TATUM
03:12 20-11 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

-- ASSIST  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA
FOUL  by DALY,REAGAN 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
SUB IN by REED,MAIYA 02:36
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 02:36
MISS LAYUP by DALY,REAGAN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA
02:20 TURNOVER  by MCINTIRE,ANNA

STEAL  by REED,MAIYA 02:19
TURNOVER  by REED,MAIYA 02:15

01:49 20-14 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AKIVA

MISS 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

01:14 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:56 22-14 V 8

00:56 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIVA
GOOD FT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 00:56 23-14 V 9
SUB IN by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 00:56
SUB OUT by DALY,REAGAN 00:56

00:48 23-17 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,TYONNA 00:32 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by HUNTER,TAYLOR --

00:11 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN(in the paint) 09:46 27-17 V 10

09:32 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE



REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,TYONNA(in the paint) 09:13 29-17 V 12

08:57 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BETTIS,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,TYONNA 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

08:26 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

08:22 29-21 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KRYSTEN
07:54 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KRYSTEN

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,TYONNA(in the paint) 07:40 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --

07:21 MISS LAYUP by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAYLOR --

06:54 31-23 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAYLOR 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
06:14 31-26 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by BELTRAN,SARAH
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,TYONNA 05:45
SUB IN by REED,MAIYA 05:45
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by STARKS,HALLI
05:45 SUB IN by ARAPI,GRESA
05:45 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,SARAH
05:45 SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
05:37 TURNOVER  by ARAPI,GRESA

STEAL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 05:34
05:10 FOUL  by STARKS,HALLI

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 05:06 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by REED,MAIYA --

04:48 MISS JUMPER by STARKS,HALLI
BLOCK  by GARCIA,TYONNA 04:48

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA
04:45 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA(in the paint)
04:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:11 FOUL  by STARKS,HALLI

GOOD FT by GARCIA,TYONNA 04:11 35-28 V 7
MISS FT by GARCIA,TYONNA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
03:53 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KRYSTEN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
03:34 SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ANNA
03:34 SUB IN by BELTRAN,SARAH
03:34 SUB OUT by ARAPI,GRESA
03:34 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN

FOUL  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 03:30
03:15 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,AKIVA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 03:02 38-30 V 8
ASSIST  by REED,MAIYA --
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:45
SUB OUT by DALY,REAGAN 02:45
FOUL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by BROWN,AKIVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 MISS FT by BROWN,AKIVA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --

02:38 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIVA
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 02:27



REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
01:58 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAYLOR --
01:37 SUB IN by HUNT,SHELBY
01:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA

MISS JUMPER by REED,MAIYA 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

01:23 TURNOVER  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
STEAL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 01:22

01:21 FOUL  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 01:21 39-30 V 9
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 01:21 40-30 V 10
SUB IN by DALY,REAGAN 01:21
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by CARTER,KRYSTEN
01:21 SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
00:55 MISS JUMPER by BETTIS,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 00:52
SUB OUT by GARCIA,TYONNA 00:52
TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 00:32

00:31 STEAL  by CARTER,KRYSTEN
00:28 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BETTIS,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KRYSTEN
00:10 FOUL  by HUNT,SHELBY

GOOD FT by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 00:10 41-32 V 9
MISS FT by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAPI,GRESA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KRYSTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Calvary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hesston College
SUB IN by REED,MAIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA,TYONNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DEBELLE,HANAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTRAN,SARAH
09:42 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KRYSTEN
09:39 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KRYSTEN

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBELLE,HANAH

09:05 41-36 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KRYSTEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DALY,REAGAN 08:41 43-36 V 7

08:28 MISS 3PTR by BETTIS,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

FOUL  by DALY,REAGAN 08:22
08:22 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by BROWN,AKIVA
08:22 MISS FT by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by GARCIA,TYONNA 08:22
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 08:22

08:22 SUB IN by BELTRAN,SARAH
08:22 SUB IN by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
08:22 SUB IN by AVERY,JENNA
08:22 SUB OUT by DEBELLE,HANAH
08:22 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN
08:22 SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ANNA



MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA

08:01 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by AVERY,JENNA

07:42 MISS LAYUP by AVERY,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA

07:39 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,AKIVA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AKIVA

FOUL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 07:37
07:37 MISS FT by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:37 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by BROWN,AKIVA
07:37 SUB IN by HUNT,SHELBY
07:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA

MISS 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:11 SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ANNA
07:11 SUB OUT by PFANNENSTIEL,EMMA
07:02 43-40 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BETTIS,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by DALY,REAGAN 06:40 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE --

06:22 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,TYONNA 06:04
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAYLOR 06:04
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by CARTER,KRYSTEN
06:04 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIVA
06:04 SUB OUT by AVERY,JENNA
06:04 SUB OUT by HUNT,SHELBY
05:23 46-43 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KRYSTEN
GOOD LAYUP by REED,MAIYA(in the paint) 05:01 48-43 V 5

04:48 TURNOVER  by BETTIS,BROOKE
STEAL  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:47

04:44 FOUL  by BROWN,AKIVA
04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:43 49-43 V 6
GOOD FT by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:43 50-43 V 7

04:43 SUB IN by AVERY,JENNA
04:43 SUB IN by DEBELLE,HANAH
04:43 SUB OUT by CARTER,KRYSTEN
04:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,AKIVA
04:18 TURNOVER  by DEBELLE,HANAH

STEAL  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:16
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:12
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,TYONNA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTIS,BROOKE
FOUL  by HUNTER,TAYLOR 04:09
SUB IN by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 04:09
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 04:09

03:49 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by DALY,REAGAN --

03:46 FOUL  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
03:46 SUB IN by HUNT,SHELBY
03:46 SUB OUT by AVERY,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,TYONNA 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ANNA

03:04 TURNOVER  by HUNT,SHELBY
02:41 SUB IN by CARTER,KRYSTEN
02:41 SUB IN by BROWN,AKIVA



02:41 SUB OUT by DEBELLE,HANAH
02:41 SUB OUT by HUNT,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 02:37 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by REED,MAIYA --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by BELTRAN,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,TYONNA --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,TYONNA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AKIVA
01:51 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KRYSTEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by REED,MAIYA 01:51
01:51 53-46 V 7 GOOD FT by CARTER,KRYSTEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 01:51
SUB OUT by DALY,REAGAN 01:51
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,TAYLOR 01:29 56-46 V 10
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --

-- ASSIST  by MCINTIRE,ANNA
01:09 56-48 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KRYSTEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 01:09
01:09 MISS FT by CARTER,KRYSTEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 01:01

00:59 STEAL  by BELTRAN,SARAH
00:51 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,AKIVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN 00:48

00:48 56-49 V 7 GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA
00:48 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by MCINTIRE,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by REED,MAIYA 00:48 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,N&#39;ASCEN --
STEAL  by DOUGHERTY,RUTHIE 00:20

00:20 TURNOVER  by AVERY,JENNA
00:11 FOUL  by AVERY,JENNA


